
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - December 6, 2007 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)
Purse: $25,000
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,500, 4th $750, 5th $1,250, 6th $500
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:09 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3
5
4
2

10
6
7
9
8

Fillypino (Hiraldo, Joel)
Point Affirmed (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Catonthewire (Ho, Wesley)
DQ-Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)
Golden Cielo (Peltroche, Fredy)
Lyonnaise (Rios-Conde, Alexis)
Flying Tiger (Soodeen, Rodney)
Diablo's Devil (Flores, Oscar)
Lovin Colleen (Perez, Luis)

119
119
114
112
119
121
119
119
119

b
LA
L f
LA b
L bf
LA
L f
L b
- -

2
4
3
1
9
5
6
8
7

6
2
7
5
8
4
1
3
9

7Head

1Head

9
41

51 1/2

6Head

21/2

31

81

61

22 1/2

7Head

31/2

4Head

9
1Head

5Head

81 1/2

2Head

11/2

31 1/2

4Head

7Head

62

5Head

81/2

9

11 3/4

2Neck

33

44 1/4

5Neck

61 3/4

73 1/2

81 1/2

9

21.60
1.70*
2.60
3.20
6.70

100.50
13.10
21.90
26.50

up 1/16,inched clear
yielded,held well 2nd
lacked room into lane
swung out,flattened
forced out leaving trn
inside,no rally
chased turn,weakened
faded backstretch
step slow start

Fractional Times: 23.95 48.47 1:16.47 Final Time: 1:23.51

Winner: Fillypino, Bay Filly, by Sultry Song out of Philipino Baby, by Manila. Foaled Feb 06, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: John Thomas Taylor. Winning Owner: John Thomas Taylor

Disqualification(s): # 2 Peace Time from 4 to 5

Scratched Horse(s): Graceful Charm

Total WPS Pool: $31,066
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Fillypino 45.20 18.60 7.00
5 Point Affirmed 4.00 3.00
4 Catonthewire 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-5 203.80 30,329
$2.00 Trifecta 3-5-4 692.00 25,379
$2.00 Superfecta 3-5-4-A 902.20 7,219
$2.00 Daily Double 1-3 16.80 5,373

Trainers: 3 - Huffman, J.; 5 - Espinosa, Victor; 4 - Jenkins, Patrick; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 10 - Wilson, Joan; 6 - Meehan, Elizabeth; 7 - Cooney, Susan; 9 - Davis,
Russell; 8 - Venham, Lyn

Owners: 3 -John Thomas Taylor; 5 - Summit Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Patrick E. Jenkins; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 10 -Floyd O. Powers; 6 -Elisabeth Salchow;
7 - B and B Racing Stable LLC (Brooks); 9 - Boyer, Jr., Charles D. and Davis, Yvonne G.; 8 -Gary W. Carter;

Footnotes
FILLYPINO rated off the pace inside, advanced along the rail through the final turn, angled to the three path entering the stretch, dueled to the lead near the
sixteenth pole and inched away from there. POINT AFFIRMED rated with the pace inside, contested the final turn and remained a factor to the sixteenth
pole before yielding the win, though held well for place. CATONTHEWIRE rated back inside, advanced to the heels of Fillypino at the three sixteenths pole,
lacked room into the stretch then outfinished for place while closest to the rail. PEACE TIME rated off the pace inside, bid two deep into the final turn, swung
out bothering Golden Cielo entering the stretch and flattened stride from there. GOLDEN CIELO rated off the pace about the four path, was forced out
leaving the final turn and leveled off in the stretch. LYONNAISE rated off the pace inside and had no rally. FLYING TIGER, with the pace two deep, gave
chase through the final turn and weakened in the lane. DIABLO'S DEVIL chased the early pace about the four path and faded on the backstretch. LOVIN
COLLEEN was a step slow to break. The stewards disqualified Peace Time to fifth place after reviewing a claim of foul lodged by the rider of the fifth place
finisher.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=12/06/2007&RACE=3&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=12/06/2007&RACE=3&DAY=D

