CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - December 6, 2007 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)

Purse: \$25,000

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$750, 5th \$1,250, 6th \$500

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:09 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3	Fillypino (Hiraldo, Joel)	119 b	2	6	7 ^{Head}	6 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 3/4}	21.60	up 1/16,inched clear
5	Point Affirmed (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	119 LA	4	2	1 ^{Head}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	1.70*	yielded,held well 2nd
4	Catonthewire (Ho, Wesley)	114 L f	3	7	9	7 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3^{3}	2.60	lacked room into lane
2	DQ-Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)	112 LA l	1	5	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{4 1/4}	3.20	swung out,flattened
10	Golden Cielo (Peltroche, Fredy)	119 L bf	9	8	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	6.70	forced out leaving trn
6	Lyonnaise (Rios-Conde, Alexis)	121 LA	5	4	6 ^{Head}	9	6 ²	6 ^{1 3/4}	100.50	inside,no rally
7	Flying Tiger (Soodeen, Rodney)	119 L f	6	1	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{3 1/2}	13.10	chased turn, weakened
9	Diablo's Devil (Flores, Oscar)	119 L b	8	3	3 ¹	5 ^{Head}	8 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	21.90	faded backstretch
8	Lovin Colleen (Perez, Luis)	119	7	9	8 ¹	8 ^{1 1/2}	9	9	26.50	step slow start

Fractional Times: 23.95 48.47 1:16.47 **Final Time:** 1:23.51

Winner: Fillypino, Bay Filly, by Sultry Song out of Philipino Baby, by Manila. Foaled Feb 06, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: John Thomas Taylor. Winning Owner: John Thomas Taylor

Disqualification(s): #2 Peace Time from 4 to 5

Scratched Horse(s): Graceful Charm

Total WPS Pool: \$31,066

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Fillypino	45.20	18.60	7.00	\$2.00 Exacta	3-5	203.80	30,329
5	Point Affirmed		4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-5-4	692.00	25,379
4	Catonthewire			2.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-5-4-A	902.20	7,219
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-3	16.80	5.373

Trainers: 3 - Huffman, J.; 5 - Espinosa, Victor; 4 - Jenkins, Patrick; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 10 - Wilson, Joan; 6 - Meehan, Elizabeth; 7 - Cooney, Susan; 9 - Davis,

Russell; 8 - Venham, Lyn

Owners: 3 -John Thomas Taylor; 5 - Summit Racing Stable LLC; 4 -Patrick E. Jenkins; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 10 -Floyd O. Powers; 6 -Elisabeth Salchow;

7 - B and B Racing Stable LLC (Brooks); 9 - Boyer, Jr., Charles D. and Davis, Yvonne G.; 8 -Gary W. Carter;

Footnotes

FILLYPINO rated off the pace inside, advanced along the rail through the final turn, angled to the three path entering the stretch, dueled to the lead near the sixteenth pole and inched away from there. POINT AFFIRMED rated with the pace inside, contested the final turn and remained a factor to the sixteenth pole before yielding the win, though held well for place. CATONTHEWIRE rated back inside, advanced to the heels of Fillypino at the three sixteenths pole, lacked room into the stretch then outfinished for place while closest to the rail. PEACE TIME rated off the pace inside, bid two deep into the final turn, swung out bothering Golden Cielo entering the stretch and flattened stride from there. GOLDEN CIELO rated off the pace about the four path, was forced out leaving the final turn and leveled off in the stretch. LYONNAISE rated off the pace inside and had no rally. FLYING TIGER, with the pace two deep, gave chase through the final turn and weakened in the lane. DIABLO'S DEVIL chased the early pace about the four path and faded on the backstretch. LOVIN COLLEEN was a step slow to break. The stewards disqualified Peace Time to fifth place after reviewing a claim of foul lodged by the rider of the fifth place finisher.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.